ACF - Annual Cash Flow (average annual amount of net cash flow). The payback  period of the project is 4 years

and 3 months.

6.12.7. Discounted Payback Period (DPBP)

Discounted Payback Period (DPBP) - payback period (see above), but including discounting.

The discounted payback period DPBP is calculated by the formula:

DPBP=t_-NPV_(t_)/(NPV_(t+)- NPV_(t_) ),

Where t- and t + are the periods when negative and positive NPV were observed. The discounted payback period

of the project is 4 years and 9 months.

6.12.8. Other indicators

The average return on sales for the project is 36.9%.

The project has a net cumulative income of $3,830,729,000.

mailto:git@gmail.com

Business plan for the opening of the production of injection kits in the Kamashi district

GLOBAL INNOVATION TRADE

git@gmail.com | +998 91 224 44 44
pp. 64 of 82

7. Risk analysis

7.1. Quantitative risk analysis

The figure below shows the sensitivity of the project to changes in the main parameters of the project.

Figure 12.  Sensitivity of the project, thousand dollars.

30000,00

25000,00

20000,00

15000,00

10000,00

5000,00

Influence of prices for park services on NPV Influence of operating costs on NPV
26170,04

Effect of changes in investment costs on NPV

19757,13

12831,37 16719,10

8966,73

5797,76

-699,25
0,00

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

-5000,00

Source: Global Innovation Trade calculation and analysis

mailto:git@gmail.com

Business plan for the opening of the production of injection kits in the Kamashi district

GLOBAL INNOVATION TRADE

git@gmail.com | +998 91 224 44 44
pp. 65 of 82

According to the results of the analysis, there is the greatest dependence of the project on the selling price of

the produced goods and on the value of operating costs. The impact of changes in the amount of investment

costs on the efficiency of the project is insignificant.

7.2. Qualitative analysis of project risks

A qualitative analysis of the main risks of the project is presented in the table below

Table 21. Qualitative analysis of project risks

Risk
Probability and degree of danger.
Manifestations of negative impact Risk leveling tools

Production risks

Failure of technological equipment